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MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

TRANSILVANIA UNIVERSITY OF BRASOV 
Appendix 5 source 1F 

 
IMPLEMENTATION ACCOUNT 1F: CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION - INTEGRAL OWN REVENUE - REVENUE 

31.03.2017 

 

Name of the indicator 
Indicator 

code 

Budgetary provisions Established rights 

Generated 
receipts 

Amounts to be 
paid using other 

means 

Rights 
established to 

be paid 

Annual approved at 
the end of the 

reporting period 

Cumulative 
quarterly 

Total, from 
which: 

From previous 
years From current year 

TOTAL OPERATING+DEVELOPMENT SECTIONS  184.132.508  52.419.518 43.411.495 1.806.085 41.605.410 41.108.385 173.119 2.129.991 

TOTAL REVENUE  184.132.508 52.419.518 43.411.495 1.806.085 41.605.410 41.108.385 173.119 2.129.991 
I. CURRENT REVENUE  46.950.000 15.990.000         9.191.418 223.171 8.968.247           8.471.342 172.999 547.077 

C.NON-TAX REVENUE  46.950.000 15.990.000         9.191.418 223.171 8.968.247           8.471.342 172.999 547.077 
C1. PROPERTY INCOME  100.000 25.000              15.848 2.424 13.424 13.424 0 2.424 

Property income 30.1F 100.000 25.000              15.848 2.424 13.424 13.424 0 2.424 
Income from concessions and rentals 30.1F.05 100.000 25.000              15.848 2.424 13.424 13.424 0 2.424 
Other income from concessions and rentals by institutions 30.1F.05.30 100.000 25.000              15.848 2.424 13.424 13.424 0 2.424 

C2. SALES OF GOODS AND SERVICES  46.850.000  15.965.000 9.175.570  220.747 8.954.823  8.457.918 172.999 544.653 
Income from interests 31.1F 100.000 25.000 32.175 0 32.175 32.175 0 0 

Other income from interests 31.1F.03 100.000 25.000 32.175 0 32.175 32.175 0 0 

Income from services rendered and other activities 33.1F 46.450.000  15.840.000 9.124.559  220.747               8.903.812  8.406.907 172.999 544.653 
Taxes and other revenues in education 33.1F.05 23.550.000  8.500.000 5.939.479  3.437 5.936.042  5.680.151                         15 259.313 
Income from services rendered 33.1F.08 200.000 50.000 23.840 0 23.840 23.710 0 130 
Contribution of pupils and students to boarding schools, dormitories 
and canteens 

33.1F.14 10.000.000  3.500.000 2.194.148 0 2.194.148 1.993.053                161.975                   39.120 

Income from research 33.1F.20 12.000.000 3.500.000 805.131 186.773 618.358              653.575 11.009 140.547 
Other income from services rendered and other activities 33.1F.50 700.000             290.000 161.961 30.537 131.424                56.418                           0 105.543 

Voluntary transfers, other than subsidies 37.1F 300.000 100.000 18.836 0 18.836                18.836 0 0 

Donations and sponsorships 37.1F.01 300.000 100.000 18.836 0 18.836 18.836 0 0 
II. CAPITAL INCOME  60.000 20.000 4.000 0 4.000 3.880 120 0 

Income from valorising goods 39.1F 60.000 20.000 4.000 0 4.000 3.880 120 0 

Other income from valorising goods 39.1F.50 60.000 20.000 4.000 0 4.000 3.880 120 0 

SUBSIDIES FROM OTHER LEVELS OF PUBLIC 
ADMINISTRATION 

 128.622.508 32.909.518  32.719.133 509.393 32.209.740 32.209.740 0 509.393 

Subsidies from the state budget 42.1F 128.622.508 32.909.518  32.719.133 509.393 32.209.740 32.209.740 0 509.393 
Subsidies from the state budget for institutions and services  42.1F.38 128.622.508 32.909.518  32.719.133 509.393 32.209.740 32.209.740 0 0 
Subsidies from the state budget by public institutions  42.1F.39 0 0 509.393 509.393 0 0 0 509.393 
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Name of the indicator 
Indicator 
code 

Budgetary provisions Established rights 

Generated 
receipts 

Amounts to 
be paid using 
other means 

Rights 
established to 
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at the end of the 
reporting period 

Cumulative 
quarterly 

Total, from 
which: 

From 
previous 
years 

From current 
year 

Amount of European non-reimbursable funds after adherence on 
account of payments made 

45.1F 8.500.000 3.500.000 1.496.944  1.073.521 423.423 423.423 0 1.073.521 

European Fund of Regional Development 45.1F.01 0 0 15.869 15.869 0 0 0 15.869 
Amounts received on account of payments made in previous years  45.1F.01.02 0 0 15.869 15.869 0 0 0 15.869 
 European Social Fund 45.1F.02 5.000.000 0 1.057.652 1.057.652 0 0 0 1.057.652 
Amounts received on account of payments made in previous years 45.1F.02.02 5.000.000 0 1.057.652 1.057.652 0 0 0 1.057.652 
Other facilities and tools after adherence 45.1F.16 3.500.000 3.500.000 423.423 0 423.423 423.423 0 0 
Amounts received on account of payments made in current years 45.1F.16.01 3.500.000 3.500.000 420.873 0 420.873 420.873 0 0 
Amounts received on account of payments made in previous years 45.1F.16.02 500.000 500.000 2.550 0 2.550 2.550 0 0 
SECTION OF OPERATION  175.572.508 48.899.518 41.401 .158 223.171 41.177.987 40.681.082 172.999 547.077 
TOTAL REVENUE  175.572.508 48.899.518 41.401 .158 223.171 41.177.987 40.681.082 172.999 547.077 
I. CURRENT REVENUE  46.950.000 15.990.000 9.191.418 223.171 8.968.247 8.471.342 172.999 547.077 
C. NON-TAX REVENUE  46.950.000 15.990.000 9.191.418 223.171 8.968.247 8.471.342 172.999 547.077 
C1. PROPERTY INCOME  100.000 25.000 15.848 2.424 13.424 13.424 0 2.424 
Property income  30.1F 100.000 25.000 15.848 2.424 13.424 13.424 0 2.424 
Income from concessions and rentals  30.1F.05 100.000 25.000 15.848 2.424 13.424 13.424 0 2.424 
Other income from concessions and rentals by institutions  30.1F.05.30 100.000 25.000 15.848 2.424 13.424 13.424 0 2.424 
C2. SALES OF GOOD AND SERVICES  46.850.000 15.965.000 9.175.570 220.747 8.954.823 8.457.918 172.999 544.653 
Income from interests  31.1F 100.000 25.000 32.175 0 32.175 32.175 0 0 
Other income from interests  31.1F.03 100.000 25.000 32.175 0 32.175 32.175 0 0 
Income from services rendered and other activities 33.1F 46.450.000 15.840.000 9.124.559 220.747 8.903.812 8.406.907 172.999 544.653 
Taxes and other revenues in education  33.1F.05 23.550.000   8.500.000 5.939.479 3.437 5.936.042  5.680.151 15 259.313 
Income from services rendered 33.1F.08 200.000 50.000 23.840 0 23.840 23.710 0 130 
Contribution of pupils and students to boarding school, dormitories and 
canteens. 

33.1F.14 10.000.000 3.500.000 2.194.148 0 2.194.148 1.993.053 161.975 39.120 

Income from research 33.1F.20 12.000.000 3.500.000 805.131 186.773 618.358 653.575 11 .009 140.547 
Other income from services rendered and other activities 33.1F.50 700.000 290.000 161.961 30.537 131.424 56.418 0 105.543 
Voluntary transfers, other than subsidies 37.1F 300.000 100.000 18.836 0 18.836 18.836 0 0 
Donations and sponsorships 37.1F.01 300.000 100.000 18.836 0 18.836 18.836 0 0 

SUBSIDIES FROM OTHER LEVELS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION  128.622.508 32.909.518 32.209.740 0 32.209.740 32.209.740 0 0 
Subsidies from the state budget 42.1F 128.622.508 32.909.518 32.209.740 0 32.209.740 32.209.740 0 0 
Subsidies from the state budget for institutions and services 42.1F.38 128.622.508 32.909.518 32.209.740 0 32.209.740 32.209.740 0 0 
SECTION OF DEVELOPMENT  8.560.000 3.520.000 2.010.337 1.582.914 427.423 427.303 120 1.582.914 
TOTAL REVENUE  8.560.000 3.520.000 2.010.337 1.582.914 427.423 427.303 120 1.582.914 
II. CAPITAL REVENUE  60.000 20.000 4.000 0 4.000 3.880 120 0 
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Income from valorising certain goods  39.1F 60.000 20.000 4.000 0 4.000 3.880 120 0 

Other income from valorising certain goods  39.1F.50 60.000 20.000 4.000 0 4.000 3.880 120 0 

SUBSIDIES FROM OTHER LEVELS OF PUBLIC 
ADMINISTRATION 

 0 0 509.393 509.393 0 0 0 509.393 

Subsidies from the state budget  42.1F 0 0 509.393 509.393 0 0 0 509.393 

Subsidies from the state budget by public institutions  42.1F.39 0 0 509.393 509.393 0 0 0 509.393 

Amount of European non-reimbursable funds after adherence 
on account of payments made 

 45.1F 8.500.000 3.500.000 1.496.944 1.073.521 423.423 423.423 0 1.073.521 

European Fund of Regional Development  45.1F.01 0 0 15.869 15.869 0 0 0 15.869 
Amounts received on account of payments made in 
previous years 

45.1F.01.02 0 0 15.869 15.869 0 0 0 15.869 

European Social Fund 45.1F.02 5.000.000 0 1.057.652 1.057.652 0 0 0 1.057.652 

Amounts received on account of payments made in 
previous years 

 45.1F.02.02 5.000.000 0 1.057.652 1.057.652 0 0 0 1.057.652 

Other post-accession facilities and instruments 45.1F.16 3.500.000 3.500.000 423.423 0 423.423 423.423 0 0 

Amounts received on account of payments made in current 
years 

45.1F.16.01 3.000.000 3.000.000 420.873 0 420.873 420.873 0 0 

Amounts received on account of payments made in 
previous years 

45.1F.16.02 500.000 500.000 2.550 0 2.550 2.550 0 0 

 


